



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 29607 of 2025

Vimal Yadav And 5 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Mohammad Danish
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A., Mohammad Iliyas

Court No. - 47

HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.
HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.

On the request of learned Counsel for the petitioner, lay as **fresh** again on
16.04.2026.

(Tarun Saxena,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)

April 10, 2026
Deepak